

~
SLP(C)No. 19864-19872 OF 2002
ITEM No.54 Court No. 2

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19864-19872/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2002 in OSA 20/02
OSA 22/02, OSA 23/02, OSA 24/02, OSA 42/02, OSA 43/02, OSA 44/02, OSA 45/02 of The HIGH COURT OF M
ADRAS)

MUNNANGI SANDEEP & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VUMMIDI RAMAIIH CHETTY & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 14/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
for M/s temple Law Firm

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit.
Thereafter, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.
List thereafter.

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master