

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19864-19872/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2002 in OSA 20 to 24 of 2002 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MUNNANGI SANDEEP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUMMIDI RAMAIIH CHETTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13631-13632 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 30/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

for

M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted as prayed for.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

COURT MASTER
ER

(ANAND

COURT MAST