

\
ITEM NO.55

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2826-2834 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

MUNNANGI SANDEEP & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VUMMIDI RAMAIIH CHETTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2824-2825 of 2008

Date: 18/11/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ishit Saharia, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA Nos.2826-2834/2008

Despite order dated 1.10.2009 of last chance,
parties failed to file statement of case.

Issue summons for non-prosecution.

CA Nos.2824-2825/2008

Await original record.

Send reminder.

List again on 8.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd