

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 2824-2825 of 2008

V.V. Prasad Reddy ...Appellant
Versus

Vummidi Ramaiah Chetty & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned have been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 28th November, 2002 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in O.S.A. Nos. 384 and 404 of 2002.

It is submitted that there are sixteen Respondents in Civil Appeal No. 2824 of 2008 and seven Respondents in Civil Appeal No. 2825 of 2008. Common Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are represented through M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advocates. Rest of the Respondents have been served at Special Leave Petition stage, but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is complete.

Original record has been received from the High Court in this registry and the same is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has filed statement of cases and the same has been included in the appeal paper books.

The Appeals above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for pre-final hearing with this office report.

Dated this, the 21st day of August, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advocate
M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR