

LISTED ON 24.11.2016  
COURT NO. 11  
ITEM NO. 113

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 2826-2834 of 2008**

Munnangi Sandeep & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Vummidi Ramaih Chetty and Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

These appeals arising out of Special Leave Petitions filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2002 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in O.S.A. Nos. 20 to 24 and 42 to 45 of 2002.

It is submitted that there are seven respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are represented by Mr. Vipin Nair, Advocate. In respect of Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 service of notice is complete at the SLP stage.

Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that statement of case has been filed by the counsel on behalf of the appellant but no statement of case has been filed on behalf of Respondent so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 24<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Prasant Kumar, Advocate.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Advocate.

Vk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

